Date: 16th May, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

To,
The Manager,
Compliance Department,
BSE Limited
Corporate Service Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:

Re: Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited. Script Code & ID: 534369 / TBZ

Intimation of Conference Call on Friday, 26th May, 2023 at 3.00 p.m. for the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

We would like to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has scheduled a Conference Call for analyst and investors on Friday, 26th May, 2023 at 3.00 p.m. (IST) to discuss the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023. Further details in respect of the same are attached herewith.

A copy of Investor Presentation will be sent in due course and will also be disclosed on the Company's website at www.tbztheoriginal.com.

We request you to kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited

Niraj Oza Head - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl: as above



CIN No: L27205MH2007PLC172598



TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

Q4 & FY23 Results Earnings Call Invitation

to be held on Friday, 26th May, 2023 at 3:00 pm IST

We would like to inform you that Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited will announce its Q4 & FY23 results. We cordially invite you for a call with the management to discuss its performance for the Quarter and Year End as of 31st March 2023.

The earnings call is scheduled on:

Friday, 26th May, 2023 at 3.00 PM (IST)

The management of Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited will be represented by:

Ms Binaisha Zaveri - Director Mr Mukesh Sharma - Chief Financial Officer

Kindly find below the Links for the Invite and the Registration Link: (The Results presentation will be accessible from the NSE/BSE websites).

<u>Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited – Gold Pass</u>

Dial in Details:

Universal Access Number: +91 22 6280 1514 / +91 22 7115 8861

USA: 18667462133 UK: 08081011573 Hong Kong: 800964448 Singapore: 8001012045

Thanks and regards,

From the Management of TBZ Ltd.

Hosted by Dickenson World, the Investor Relations Advisor to Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited. In case of any queries kindly get in touch with us.

Shankhini Saha (Associate Director- IR)

Email: tbz@dickensonworld.com

Data Protection

Under the guidelines of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) (EU) 2016/679, we take our duty to protect any information we collect from you. Information contained in this email and any attachments may be privileged or confidential and intended for the exclusive use of the original recipient. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender immediately and delete the email, including emptying your deleted email box. If you would like to unsubscribe from our general mailing lists, please email your request to nida.mukadam@dickensonworld.com

Dickenson World, 266 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India Dickenson is a seasoned capital markets communications specialist, with presence in Mumbai & London.